Monsanto

Monsanto Company
Production Department
321 West Texas
Midland, Texas 738701
Phone: (815) 683-3306

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Drawer DD
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attn: Mr. Bill Gressett

June 17, 1975

RE: Coquina Federal Well No. 1
1980' FSL & 1980" FEL
Sec. 31, T-20S, R-27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a tabulation of the deviation tests conducted
while drilling our above captioned well, which has been com-

pleted in the Morrow:

Footage (Deg.) Deviation from the Vertical

150
363
815
1200
1693
1880
2580
3080
3650
3904
4145
4490
4975
5402
6302
6595
6922
7390
7880
8355
8670
9090
9650
10,025
10,490

1
z

3/4
1

(%)
[\ N ~
~

w
~
o~

AN
w
~
i

e

P = N = NN RN NN e
W w
~. ~
S~ £~

N R N

P N A

8

RECEIVED

JUN 18 1975

o.c.C.

ARTESIA, GFFICE




