## Monsanto

Monsanto Company Production Department 321 West Texas Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (915) 683-3306

June 17, 1975

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Drawer DD Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attn: Mr. Bill Gressett

RE: Coquina Federal Well No. 1 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 31, T-20S, R-27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a tabulation of the deviation tests conducted while drilling our above captioned well, which has been completed in the Morrow:

Footage	( <u>Deg.</u> )		from	the	Vertical	
150		1/2				
363		3/4				
815		1				
1200		3/4				
1693		1				
1880		$1\frac{1}{2}$				
2580		2				
3080		2눛				
3650		2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>				
3904		2 3/4	, +			
4145		2				
4490		1 3/4	, +			
4975		112				
5402		$1\frac{1}{2}$				
6302		1 3/4	, +			
6595		2¼				
6922		1 3/4	<b>'</b> +	P	ECEI	VED
7390		$1\frac{1}{2}$				
7880		11/2				1075
8355		$1\frac{1}{2}$			JUN 18	19/5
8670						
9090		14			O. C.	C.
9650		14 14 19 19 14			ARTESIA,	JFF <b>ICE</b>
10,025		1/2				
10,490		$1\frac{1}{4}$				